

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 7/6/2018

SUBJECT: West Superior St. Utilities Work Scheduled for July 9-13 in Lincoln Park

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

## West Superior St. Utilities Work Scheduled for July 9-13 in Lincoln Park

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth is informing the public about a temporary closure and detour on West Superior Street between 23rd Ave West and 24th Ave West. This project involves the installation of a new water line, necessary for fire suppression, at a private business located within the block. The work will start July 9 and run through the 13th.

A detour is established for west bound traffic to circulate up to West First Street at 23rd Ave West and east bound traffic to use Michigan Street via access from 24th Ave West. (see map)

###

